



**213618/213619**

LED Advertising Poster - A1/A2

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

[www.monstershop.co.uk](http://www.monstershop.co.uk)



# SPECIFICATION

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Introducing our versatile A1/A2 LED Advertising Poster, designed to brilliantly illuminate your promotional content. This sleek and efficient LED poster can be mounted on both ceilings and walls, providing flexible installation options to suit any space. Additionally, the A2 version features standing pins, allowing it to be effortlessly displayed on desks. Perfect for enhancing visibility and attracting attention, this LED poster is an essential tool for effective advertising and product presentation.

## PRODUCT SPECIFICS

PRODUCT SKU	213618	213619
FRAME SIZE	85 X 60.5 X 1.2cm	60 X 43.5 X 0.9cm
POSTER SIZE	84.1 X 59.4 X 0.02cm	59.4 X 42 X 0.02cm
FRAME SHAPE	RECTANGLE	
APPLICATION	INDOOR ONLY	
ORIENTATION	PORTRAIT OR LANDSCAPE	
VOLTAGE	24V	12V
CURRENT	1A	1.5A
POWER	24W	18W
NO. OF BEADS	240	144
THICKNESS	20MM	15MM
BRIGHTNESS	2500-4000	
NET WEIGHT	5.4KG	3.35KG

# SAFETY ADVICE

## SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

For safety concerns, the device has been strictly tested before shipment. However, incorrect installation or usage may lead to hazardous results such as electric shock and fire.

To ensure the service life and best performance of the device, please read the notice and plate signs carefully and follow the safety instructions.

**Please read through the safe working practice outlined here to ensure prevention of injury or damage to this product.**

- To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose the device to rain or humid environments.
- Electric discharge may last for a short period of time after the power is shut down. Please wait two minutes after the power is shut down before operating the device.
- To avoid the risk of electric shock, do not operate the device when the power is on.
- Do not plug and unplug the power cable when the power is on.
- Do not place anything containing liquid on the poster to avoid the risk of fire or electric shock caused by liquid splashing.
- Comply with the electrical safety regulations.
- Ensure the power supply is well-grounded.
- Strictly follow the installation method in this guide

# USER GUIDE

## ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Insert the poster into the LED Poster Frame.
2. Install the LED poster either on the wall using the bracket provided or stand it up on a flat surface with the pins provided.
3. Insert the plug into the wall socket and turn it on. The poster should now be illuminated by the light.

## INSTALLATION

1. Line the ceiling bracket with the frame backing.
2. Install the nails into the screw holes.
3. Screw the nails through the ceiling bracket holes into a secure ceiling/wall surface.

## ITEM CONTENTS

- 1 x LED Advertising Poster
- 1 x Power Cord
- 1 x Suspended Ceiling Bracket
- 2 x 15cm Standing Pins (A2 Only)

# TROUBLESHOOTING

## RESOLUTION GUIDE

### WHAT DO I DO IF THERE IS NO POWER OR LIGHT?

Check if the lightbox is properly plugged in and if the power outlet is functioning. Inspect the power cord for any visible damage and replace it if necessary.

### WHAT DO I DO IF THE LIGHTS ARE FLICKERING?

Ensure all electrical connections are secure. If the problem persists, the power supply or the LED modules themselves might need to be replaced.

### WHAT DO I DO IF THE LED LIGHTBOX GETS WATER DAMAGE?

Inspect the lightbox for signs of water damage. Ensure it is placed in a dry environment and consider using waterproofing solutions if necessary. Replace any components that show signs of water damage

### WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

**FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR  
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.**

# SPÉCIFICATIONS

## DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Nous vous présentons notre affiche publicitaire LED polyvalente A1/A2, conçue pour illuminer brillamment votre contenu promotionnel. Cette affiche LED élégante et efficace peut être montée aussi bien au plafond qu'au mur, offrant des options d'installation flexibles pour s'adapter à tout espace. De plus, la version A2 dispose de pieds de support, permettant de l'exposer facilement sur des bureaux. Parfaite pour améliorer la visibilité et attirer l'attention, cette affiche LED est un outil essentiel pour une publicité efficace.

## DÉTAILS DU PRODUIT

RÉFÉRENCE PRODUIT	213618	213619
DIMENSIONS DU CADRE	85 X 60.5 X 1.2cm	60 X 43.5 X 0.9cm
DIMENSIONS DE L’AFFICHE	84.1 X 59.4 X 0.02cm	59.4 X 42 X 0.02cm
FORME DU CADRE	RECTANGLE	
UTILISATION	INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT	
ORIENTATION	PORTRAIT OU PAYSAGE	
TENSION	24V	12V
COURANT	1A	1.5A
PUISSANCE	24W	18W
NOMBRE DE LED	240	144
ÉPAISSEUR	20MM	15MM
LUMINOSITÉ	2500-4000	
POIDS BRUT	7KG	4.7KG
POIDS NET	5.4KG	3.35KG

# CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ

## PRATIQUE DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE

L'appareil a été testé avant expédition. Cependant, une installation ou une utilisation incorrecte peut entraîner des risques dangereux tels que des chocs électriques et des incendies. Pour assurer la durée de vie et les meilleures performances de l'appareil, veuillez lire attentivement les avis et les panneaux d'instructions et suivre les consignes de sécurité.

**Veillez lire attentivement les pratiques de travail sûres décrites ici pour éviter toute blessure ou dommage à ce produit.**

- Pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique, n'exposez pas l'appareil à la pluie ou à des environnements humides.
- Une décharge électrique peut durer un court instant après l'arrêt de l'alimentation.
- Attendez deux minutes après l'arrêt de l'alimentation avant de manipuler l'appareil.
- Pour éviter tout risque de choc électrique, n'utilisez pas l'appareil lorsque l'alimentation est activée.
- Ne branchez ni ne débranchez le câble d'alimentation lorsque l'alimentation est activée.
- Ne placez rien contenant du liquide sur l'affiche pour éviter tout risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique causé par des éclaboussures de liquide.
- Respectez les réglementations de sécurité électrique.
- Assurez-vous que l'alimentation est bien mise à la terre.
- Suivez strictement la méthode d'installation décrite dans ce guide.

# GUIDE DE L'UTILISATEUR

## INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Insérez l'affiche dans le cadre de l'affiche LED.

Installez le panneau LED soit au mur à l'aide du support fourni, soit placez-le sur une surface plane avec les pieds fournis.

Branchez la fiche dans la prise murale et allumez. L'affiche devrait maintenant être éclairée par la lumière.

## INSTALLATION

Alignez le support de plafond avec le dos du cadre.

Insérez les clous dans les trous de vis.

Vissez les clous à travers les trous du support de plafond dans une surface de plafond/mur solide.

## CONTENU DE L'ARTICLE

1 x Affiche publicitaire LED

1 x Cordon d'alimentation

1 x Support de plafond suspendu

2 x Broches debout de 15 cm (A2 seulement)



# DÉPANNAGE

## GUIDE DE RÉOLUTION

### QUE FAIRE S'IL N'Y A PAS D'ALIMENTATION OU DE LUMIÈRE?

Vérifiez si le panneau lumineux est correctement branché et si la prise de courant fonctionne.

Inspectez le cordon d'alimentation pour tout dommage visible et remplacez-le si nécessaire.

### QUE FAIRE SI LES LUMIÈRES CLIGNOTENT?

Assurez-vous que toutes les connexions électriques sont sécurisées. Si le problème persiste, l'alimentation ou les modules LED eux-mêmes pourraient nécessiter un remplacement.

### QUE FAIRE SI LE PANNEAU LUMINEUX LED SUBIT DES DÉGÂTS D'EAU ?

Inspectez le panneau lumineux pour tout signe de dégât des eaux. Assurez-vous qu'il est placé dans un environnement sec et envisagez d'utiliser des solutions d'étanchéité si nécessaire. Remplacez les composants présentant des signes de dégâts des eaux.

### QUE FAIRE S'IL MANQUE DES PIÈCES À MA COMMANDE?

S'il semble manquer des pièces à votre commande, contactez notre équipe du service client dans les 7 jours suivant la réception.

**POUR TOUT AUTRE PROBLÈME, VEUILLEZ  
CONTACTER NOTRE ÉQUIPE DU SERVICE CLIENT.**



# SPEZIFIKATIONEN

## PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

Einführung unseres vielseitigen A1/A2 LED-Werbeplakats, das Ihre Werbeinhalte brillant beleuchtet. Dieses schlanke und effiziente LED-Plakat kann sowohl an Decken als auch an Wänden montiert werden und bietet flexible Installationsmöglichkeiten, die in jeden Raum passen. Darüber hinaus verfügt die A2-Version über Standfüße, sodass sie mühelos auf Schreibtischen aufgestellt werden kann. Perfekt zur Verbesserung der Sichtbarkeit und zur Aufmerksamkeitserregung, ist dieses LED-Plakat ein unverzichtbares Werkzeug für effektive Werbung und Produktpräsentation.

## PRODUKTSPEZIFIKA

PRODUCT SKU	213618	213619
RAHMENGRÖSSE	85 X 60.5 X 1.2cm	60 X 43.5 X 0.9cm
PLAKATGRÖSSE	84.1 X 59.4 X 0.02cm	59.4 X 42 X 0.02cm
RAHMENFORM	RECHTECKIG	
ANWENDUNG	NUR INNEN	
AUSRICHTUNG	PORTRAIT ODER LANDSCAPE	
SPANNUNG	24V	12V
STROM	1A	1.5A
LEISTUNG	24W	18W
ANZAHL DER PERLEN	240	144
DICKE	20MM	15MM
HELLIGKEIT	2500-4000	
BRUTTOGEWICHT	7KG	4.7KG
NETTOGEWICHT	5.4KG	3.35KG

# SICHERHEITSHINWEIS

## SICHERES ARBEITEN

Aus Sicherheitsgründen wurde das Gerät vor dem Versand streng getestet. Eine falsche Installation oder Nutzung kann jedoch zu gefährlichen Ergebnissen wie Stromschlag und Feuer führen. Um die Lebensdauer und die beste Leistung des Geräts zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte die Hinweise und Plaketten sorgfältig durch und befolgen Sie die Sicherheitsanweisungen.

- **Lesen Sie die hier aufgeführten Sicherheitsvorkehrungen sorgfältig durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden an diesem Produkt zu vermeiden.**
- Um das Risiko von Feuer oder Stromschlag zu reduzieren, setzen Sie das Gerät nicht Regen oder feuchten Umgebungen aus.
- Nach dem Ausschalten der Stromversorgung kann die elektrische Entladung noch kurz andauern. Warten Sie nach dem Ausschalten der Stromversorgung zwei Minuten, bevor Sie das Gerät bedienen.
- Um das Risiko eines Stromschlags zu vermeiden, bedienen Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn die Stromversorgung eingeschaltet ist.
- Stecken Sie das Netzkabel nicht ein und ziehen Sie es nicht ab, wenn die Stromversorgung eingeschaltet ist.
- Stellen Sie nichts auf das Plakat, das Flüssigkeit enthält, um das Risiko von Feuer oder Stromschlag durch spritzende Flüssigkeit zu vermeiden.
- Befolgen Sie die Vorschriften zur elektrischen Sicherheit.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stromversorgung gut geerdet ist.
- Befolgen Sie strikt die Installationsmethode in dieser Anleitung.

# BENUTZERHANDBUCH

## MONTAGEANLEITUNG

Setzen Sie das Plakat in den LED-Plakatrahmen ein.

Installieren Sie das LED-Plakat entweder an der Wand mit der mitgelieferten Halterung oder stellen Sie es mit den mitgelieferten Stiften auf eine flache Oberfläche.

Stecken Sie den Stecker in die Steckdose und schalten Sie das Gerät ein. Das Plakat sollte nun vom Licht beleuchtet werden.

## INSTALLATION

Richten Sie die Deckenhalterung mit der Rahmenrückseite aus.

Installieren Sie die Nägel in die Schraublöcher.

Schrauben Sie die Nägel durch die Löcher der Deckenhalterung in eine sichere Decken-/Wandoberfläche.

## ARTIKELINHALT

1 x LED-Werbepplakat

1 x Netzkabel

1 x abgehängte Deckenhalterung

2 x 15 cm Stehbolzen (nur A2)

# FEHLERBEHEBUNG

## LÖSUNGSLEITFADEN

### WAS TUN, WENN KEIN STROM ODER LICHT VORHANDEN IST?

Überprüfen Sie, ob der Leuchtkasten ordnungsgemäß eingesteckt ist und ob die Steckdose funktioniert. Untersuchen Sie das Netzkabel auf sichtbare Schäden und ersetzen Sie es bei Bedarf.

### WAS TUN, WENN DIE LICHTER FLACKERN?

Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle elektrischen Verbindungen sicher sind. Wenn das Problem weiterhin besteht, müssen möglicherweise die Stromversorgung oder die LED-Module selbst ersetzt werden.

### WAS TUN, WENN DER LED-LEUCHTKASTEN WASSERSCHÄDEN ERLEIDET?

Untersuchen Sie den Leuchtkasten auf Anzeichen von Wasserschäden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass er an einem trockenen Ort aufgestellt ist und ziehen Sie wasserdichte Lösungen in Betracht, falls erforderlich. Ersetzen Sie alle Komponenten, die Anzeichen von Wasserschäden aufweisen.

### WAS MACHE ICH, WENN BEI MEINER BESTELLUNG TEILE FEHLEN?

Falls bei Ihrer Bestellung ein Teil zu fehlen scheint, wenden Sie sich bitte innerhalb von 7 Tagen nach Erhalt der Ware an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundenservice-Team.

**FÜR ALLE ANDEREN FRAGEN WENDEN SIE SICH BITTE AN  
UNSER KUNDENSERVICE-TEAM.**



# ESPECIFICACIONES

## DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Presentamos nuestro versátil Cartel Publicitario LED A1/A2, diseñado para iluminar brillantemente su contenido promocional. Este cartel LED elegante y eficiente se puede montar tanto en techos como en paredes, proporcionando opciones de instalación flexibles para adaptarse a cualquier espacio. Además, la versión A2 cuenta con soportes, lo que permite que se muestre fácilmente en escritorios. Perfecto para mejorar la visibilidad y atraer la atención, este cartel LED es una herramienta esencial para una publicidad efectiva y la presentación de productos.

## ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

SKU DEL PRODUCTO	213618	213619
TAMAÑO DEL MARCO	85 X 60.5 X 1.2cm	60 X 43.5 X 0.9cm
TAMAÑO DEL POSTER	84.1 X 59.4 X .02cm	59.4 X 42 X 0.02cm
FORMA DEL MARCO	RECTÁNGULO	
APLICACIÓN	INTERIOR	
ORIENTACIÓN	RETRATO O PAISAJE	
VOLTAJE	24V	12V
CORRIENTE	1A	1.5A
POTENCIA	24W	18W
NÚMERO DE PERLAS DE LED	240	144
ESPESOR	20MM	15MM
BRILLO	2500-4000	
PESO BRUTO	7KG	4.7KG
PESO NETO	5.4KG	3.35KG

# CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

## PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

Por razones de seguridad, el dispositivo ha sido estrictamente probado antes del envío. Sin embargo, una instalación o uso incorrecto puede llevar a resultados peligrosos como descargas eléctricas e incendios. Para asegurar la vida útil y el mejor rendimiento del dispositivo, por favor lea atentamente el aviso y las placas de señales y siga las instrucciones de seguridad.

**Por favor, lea atentamente las prácticas de trabajo seguro aquí descritas para asegurar la prevención de lesiones o daños a este producto.**

- Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, no exponga el dispositivo a la lluvia o ambientes húmedos.
- La descarga eléctrica puede durar un breve período de tiempo después de que se apague la corriente. Espere dos minutos después de apagar la corriente antes de operar el dispositivo.
- Para evitar el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, no opere el dispositivo cuando esté encendido.
- No enchufe ni desenchufe el cable de alimentación cuando el dispositivo esté encendido.
- No coloque nada que contenga líquido sobre el cartel para evitar el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica causada por salpicaduras de líquido.
- Cumpla con las normas de seguridad eléctrica.
- Asegúrese de que el suministro de energía esté bien conectado a tierra.
- Siga estrictamente el método de instalación en esta guía.

# GUÍA DEL USUARIO

## INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Inserte el póster en el Marco del Cartel LED.

Instale el cartel LED en la pared usando el soporte proporcionado o colóquelo en una superficie plana con los soportes proporcionados.

Inserte el enchufe en la toma de corriente y enciéndalo. El póster debería estar iluminado por la luz.

## INSTALACIÓN

Alinee el soporte del techo con la parte trasera del marco.

Instale los clavos en los orificios para tornillos.

Atornille los clavos a través de los orificios del soporte del techo en una superficie de techo/pared segura.

## CONTENIDO DEL ARTÍCULO

- 1 x Cartel publicitario LED
- 1 x Cable de alimentación
- 1 x Soporte de techo suspendido
- 2 x Pivotes de 15 cm (solo A2)



# SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

## GUÍA DE RESOLUCIÓN

### ¿QUÉ HAGO SI NO HAY ENERGÍA O LUZ?

Verifique si la caja de luz está correctamente enchufada y si la toma de corriente funciona. Inspeccione el cable de alimentación en busca de daños visibles y reemplácelo si es necesario.

### ¿QUÉ HAGO SI LAS LUCES PARPADEAN?

Asegúrese de que todas las conexiones eléctricas estén seguras. Si el problema persiste, puede que sea necesario reemplazar la fuente de alimentación o los módulos LED.

### ¿QUÉ HAGO SI LA CAJA DE LUZ LED SE MOJA?

Inspeccione la caja de luz en busca de signos de daños por agua. Asegúrese de que esté colocada en un ambiente seco y considere usar soluciones impermeabilizantes si es necesario. Reemplace cualquier componente que muestre signos de daño por agua.

### ¿QUÉ PUEDO HACER SI LE FALTAN PIEZAS A MI PEDIDO?

Si parece faltar alguna pieza en su pedido, por favor, comuníquese con nuestro amable y servicial Equipo de Atención al Cliente en los 7 días posteriores a la recepción de su pedido.

**PARA CUALQUIER OTRO PROBLEMA, POR FAVOR CONTACTE  
CON NUESTRO EQUIPO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE**

# SPECIFICHE

## DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

Vi presentiamo il nostro versatile Poster Pubblicitario a LED nelle dimensioni A1 e A2, progettato per mettere in risalto brillantemente i vostri contenuti promozionali. Questo elegante ed efficiente display luminoso può essere installato sia a soffitto che a parete, offrendo opzioni di montaggio flessibili per adattarsi a qualsiasi ambiente. La versione A2 è inoltre dotata di piedini, permettendovi di esporlo comodamente anche su scrivanie o banconi. Perfetto per migliorare la visibilità e attirare l'attenzione del pubblico, questo Poster Pubblicitario a LED è uno strumento essenziale per una pubblicità d'impatto e la presentazione accattivante dei vostri prodotti.

## SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO

SKU DEL PRODOTTO	213618	213619
DIMENSIONE DELLA CORNICE	85 X 60.5 X 1.2cm	60 X 43.5 X 0.9cm
DIMENSIONE DEL POSTER	84.1 X 59.4 X 0.02cm	59.4 X 42 X 0.02cm
FORMA DELLA CORNICE	RETANGOLO	
APPLICAZIONE	SOLO INTERNI	
ORIENTAMENTO	VERTICALE O ORIZZONTALE	
VOLTAGGIO	24V	12V
CORRENTE	1A	1.5A
POTENZA	24W	18W
NUMERO DI PERLE	240	144
SPESSORE	20MM	15MM
LUMINOSITÀ	2500-4000	
PESO LORDO	7KG	4.7KG
PESO NETTO	5.4KG	3.35KG

# CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA

## PRATICHE DI LAVORO SICURO

Per motivi di sicurezza, questo dispositivo è stato rigorosamente testato prima della spedizione. Tuttavia, un'installazione o un utilizzo non corretto potrebbero causare situazioni pericolose come scosse elettriche e rischio d'incendio. Al fine di garantire la massima durata e le migliori prestazioni, vi preghiamo di leggere attentamente gli avvisi, le etichette di sicurezza e di seguire scrupolosamente le istruzioni fornite. Conservate questa guida per ogni futuro riferimento.

Si prega di leggere attentamente le pratiche di lavoro sicure qui riportate per prevenire lesioni o danni a questo prodotto.

**Per ridurre il rischio di incendi o scosse elettriche, non esporre il dispositivo alla pioggia o ad ambienti umidi.**

- La scarica elettrica può durare per un breve periodo di tempo dopo lo spegnimento dell'alimentazione. Attendere due minuti dopo lo spegnimento dell'alimentazione prima di operare sul dispositivo.
- Per evitare il rischio di scosse elettriche, non operare il dispositivo quando è acceso.
- Non collegare e scollegare il cavo di alimentazione quando il dispositivo è acceso.
- Non posizionare nulla contenente liquidi sul poster per evitare il rischio di incendi o scosse elettriche causate da schizzi di liquidi.
- Rispettare le normative sulla sicurezza elettrica.
- Assicurarsi che l'alimentazione sia ben collegata a terra.
- Seguire scrupolosamente il metodo di installazione descritto in questa guida.

# GUIDA UTENTE

## ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO

Inserire il poster nella cornice del poster a LED.

Installare il poster a LED sulla parete utilizzando la staffa fornita o posizionarlo su una superficie piana con i piedini forniti.

Inserire la spina nella presa a muro e accendere. Il poster dovrebbe essere illuminato dalla luce.

## INSTALLAZIONE

Allineare la staffa del soffitto con il retro della cornice.

Installare i chiodi nei fori delle viti.

Avvitare i chiodi attraverso i fori della staffa del soffitto in una superficie sicura del soffitto/parete.

## CONTENUTO DELL'ARTICOLO

1 x Poster Pubblicitario a LED

1 x Cavo di Alimentazione

1 x Supporto per Soffitto Sospeso

2 x Punte da 15 cm per Posizionamento (solo A2)

# RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

## GUIDA ALLA RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

### COSA FARE SE NON C'È ALIMENTAZIONE O LUCE?

Verificare che la lightbox sia correttamente collegata e che la presa di corrente funzioni. Ispezionare il cavo di alimentazione per eventuali danni visibili e sostituirlo se necessario.

### COSA FARE SE LE LUCI LAMPEGGIANO?

Assicurarsi che tutte le connessioni elettriche siano sicure. Se il problema persiste, potrebbe essere necessario sostituire l'alimentazione o i moduli LED stessi.

### COSA FARE SE LA LIGHTBOX A LED SUBISCE DANNI DA ACQUA?

Ispezionare la lightbox per segni di danni da acqua. Assicurarsi che sia posizionata in un ambiente asciutto e considerare l'uso di soluzioni impermeabilizzanti se necessario. Sostituire qualsiasi componente che mostri segni di danni da acqua.

### COSA DEVO FARE SE NEL MIO ORDINE CI SONO DELLE PARTI MANCANTI?

Se sembra che all'interno del tuo ordine manchino delle parti, contatta il nostro gentile e disponibile team di assistenza clienti entro 7 giorni dalla ricezione del tuo ordine.

**PER QUALUNQUE ALTRO PROBLEMA, CONTATTA IL NOSTRO  
TEAM DI ASSISTENZA CLIENTI.**

# OMSCHRIJVING

## PRODUCT OMSCHRIJVING

Maak kennis met onze veelzijdige A1/A2 LED-reclameposter, ontworpen om uw promotionele inhoud helder te verlichten. Deze slanke en efficiënte LED-poster kan zowel aan plafonds als muren worden gemonteerd, waardoor flexibele installatieopties beschikbaar zijn voor elke ruimte. Bovendien is de A2-versie voorzien van staande pinnen, zodat deze moeiteloos op bureaus kan worden weergegeven. Perfect voor het verbeteren van de zichtbaarheid en het trekken van aandacht, deze LED-poster is een essentieel hulpmiddel voor effectieve reclame en productpresentatie.

## PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES

PRODUCT SKU	213618	213619
AFMETING FRAME	85 X 60.5 X 1.2cm	60 X 43.5 X 0.9cm
POSTER AFMETING	84.1 X 59.4 X 0.02cm	59.4 X 42 X 0.02cm
FRAMEVORM	RECHTHOEKIG	
TOEPASSING	ALLEEN BINNEN	
ORIËNTATIE	PORTRET OF LANDSCHAP	
SPANNING	24V	12V
STROOM	1A	1.5A
VERMOGEN	24W	18W
AANTAL BEADS	240	144
DIKTE	20MM	15MM
HELDERHEID	2500-4000	
BRUTO GEWICHT	7KG	4.7KG
NETTO GEWICHT	5.4KG	3.35KG

# VEILIGHEIDSADVIJES

## VEILIG GEBRUIK

Uit veiligheidsoverwegingen is het apparaat vóór verzending strikt getest. Onjuiste installatie of gebruik kan echter leiden tot gevaarlijke resultaten zoals elektrische schokken en brand. Om de levensduur en de beste prestaties van het apparaat te garanderen, lees de mededelingen en plaattekens zorgvuldig door en volg de veiligheidsinstructies. Bewaar deze handleiding goed voor later gebruik.

**Lees de hieronder beschreven veilige werkwijze zorgvuldig door om letsel of schade aan dit product te voorkomen.**

- Om het risico op brand of elektrische schokken te verminderen, stel het apparaat niet bloot aan regen of vochtige omgevingen.
- Elektrische ontlading kan nog een korte tijd aanhouden nadat de stroom is uitgeschakeld. Wacht twee minuten na het uitschakelen van de stroom voordat u het apparaat bedient.
- Om het risico op elektrische schokken te vermijden, bedien het apparaat niet wanneer de stroom aanstaat.
- Steek de stekker niet in en uit het stopcontact wanneer de stroom aanstaat.
- Plaats niets dat vloeistof bevat op de poster om het risico op brand of elektrische schokken door spatten van vloeistof te voorkomen.
- Voldoe aan de elektrische veiligheidsvoorschriften.
- Zorg ervoor dat de voeding goed geaard is.
- Volg strikt de installatiemethode in deze handleiding.

# HANDLEIDING

## MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

Plaats de poster in het LED Poster Frame.

Monteer de LED-poster aan de muur met de meegeleverde beugel of plaats deze rechtop op een vlak oppervlak met de meegeleverde pinnen.

Steek de stekker in het stopcontact en zet deze aan. De poster moet nu verlicht worden door het licht.

## INSTALLATIE

Lijn de plafondbeugel uit met de achterzijde van het frame.

Installeer de spijkers in de schroefgaten.

Schroef de spijkers door de gaten van de plafondbeugel in een stevig plafond/muur oppervlak.

## ITEM INHOUD

1 x LED-reclameposter

1 x Stroomkabel

1 x Plafondbeugel

2 x 15 cm staande pennen (alleen A2)



# PROBLEEM OPLOSSEN

## OPLOSSINGEN

### WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS ER GEEN STROOM OF LICHT IS?

Controleer of de lightbox goed is aangesloten en of het stopcontact functioneert. Controleer het netsnoer op zichtbare schade en vervang het indien nodig.

### WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS DE LAMPEN KNIPPEREN?

Zorg ervoor dat alle elektrische aansluitingen goed vastzitten. Als het probleem aanhoudt, moet mogelijk de voeding of de LED-modules zelf worden vervangen.

### WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS DE LED LIGHTBOX WATERSCHADE HEEFT?

Controleer de lightbox op tekenen van waterschade. Zorg ervoor dat het in een droge omgeving staat en overweeg het gebruik van waterdichte oplossingen indien nodig. Vervang alle onderdelen die tekenen van waterschade vertonen.

### WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS ER ONDERDELEN VAN MIJN BESTELLING ONTBREKEN?

Neem wanneer een onderdeel van je bestelling ontbreekt binnen 7 dagen na ontvangst contact op met onze vriendelijke en behulpzame klantenservice.

**NEEM VOOR ALLE ANDERE KWESTIES CONTACT  
MET ONZE KLANTENSERVICE OP.**



# SPECIFIKATION

## PRODUKTBeskrivning

Vi presenterar vår mångsidiga A1/A2 LED Reklamaffisch, designad för att lysa upp ditt reklam innehåll på ett briljant sätt. Denna eleganta och effektiva LED-affisch kan monteras både i taket och på väggar, vilket ger flexibla installationsalternativ för alla utrymmen. Dessutom har A2-versionen stålpinnar, vilket gör att den enkelt kan visas på skrivbord. Perfekt för att öka synligheten och fånga uppmärksamhet, är denna LED-affisch ett viktigt verktyg för effektiv reklam och produktpresentation.

## PRODUKTDETAILJER

PRODUKT SKU	213618	213619
RAMSTORLEK	85 X 60.5 X 1.2cm	60 X 43.5 X 0.9cm
AFFISCHSTORLEK	84.1 X 59.4 X 0.02cm	59.4 X 42 X 0.02cm
RAMFORM	REKTANGEL	
ANVÄNDNINGSSOMRÅDE	ENDAST INOMHUS	
ORIENTERING	PORTRÄTT ELLER LANDSKAP	
SPÄNNING	24V	12V
STRÖM	1A	1.5A
EFFEKTEFFEKT	24W	18W
ANTAL LED-PÄRLOR	240	144
TJOCKLEK	20MM	15MM
LJUSSTYRKA	2500-4000	
BRUTTOVIKT	7KG	4.7KG
NETTOVIKT	5.4KG	3.35KG

# SÄKERHETS RÅD

## SÄKER ARBETSPRAKTIK

För säkerhets skull har enheten testats noggrant före leverans. Felaktig installation eller användning kan dock leda till farliga resultat som en elektrisk stöt och brand. För att säkerställa enhetens livslängd och bästa prestanda, vänligen läs anmärkningen och skyltarna noggrant och följ säkerhetsinstruktionerna. Förvara denna guide ordentligt för senare bruk.

**Läs igenom den säkra arbetspraktiken som beskrivs här för att förhindra personskada eller skada på denna produkt.**

- För att minska risken för brand eller elektrisk stöt, utsätt inte enheten för regn eller fuktiga miljöer.
- Elektrisk urladdning kan pågå en kort tid efter att strömmen har stängts av. Vänta två minuter efter att strömmen har stängts av innan du använder enheten.
- För att undvika risken för elektrisk stöt, använd inte enheten när strömmen är på.
- Dra inte ur och sätt i strömkabeln när strömmen är på.
- Placera inget innehållande vätska på affischen för att undvika risken för brand eller elektrisk stöt orsakad av fukt.
- Följ de elektriska säkerhetsreglerna.
- Se till att strömförsörjningen är ordentligt jordad.
- Följ strikt installationsmetoden i denna guide.

# ANVÄNDARGUIDE

## MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR

Sätt in affischen i LED-affischramen.

Installera LED-affischen antingen på väggen med hjälp av det medföljande fästet eller ställ den på en plan yta med de medföljande benen.

Sätt in kontakten i vägguttaget och slå på den. Affischen bör nu vara belyst av ljuset.

## INSTALLATION

Rikta takfästet med ramens baksida.

Installera skruvarna i skruvhålen.

Skruva in skruvarna genom takfästeshålen i en säker tak- eller väggyta.

## ITEM INNEHÅLL

1 x LED-reklamaffisch

1 x Strömkabel

1 x Takfäste

2 x 15 cm stående pinnar (endast A2)

# FELSÖKNING

## LÖSNINGSGUIDE

### VAD GÖR JAG OM DET INTE FINNS NÅGON STRÖM ELLER LJUS?

Kontrollera om ljuslådan är ordentligt ansluten och om eluttaget fungerar. Inspektera strömsladden för eventuella synliga skador och byt ut den om det behövs.

### VAD GÖR JAG OM LJUSEN GLIMMAR?

Säkerställ att alla elektriska anslutningar är säkra. Om problemet kvarstår kan strömförsörjningen eller LED-modulerna själva behöva bytas ut.

### VAD GÖR JAG OM LED-LJUSLÅDAN BLIR VATTENSKADAD?

Inspektera ljuslådan för tecken på vattenskada. Se till att den placeras i en torr miljö och överväg att använda vattentäta lösningar om det behövs. Byt ut eventuella komponenter som visar tecken på vattenskada.

### VAD GÖR JAG OM DET SAKNAS DELAR FRÅN MIN BESTÄLLNING?

Om det verkar som om någon del saknas i din beställning, kontakta vårt vänliga och hjälpsamma kundsupportteam inom 7 dagar efter mottagandet.

**FÖR ALLA ANDRA FRÅGOR, VÄNLIGEN KONTAKTA VÅRT  
KUNDSUPPORTTEAM.**

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK's fastest growing online retailers. We supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

For information regarding this device or other products from our Monster divisions please contact Sales.

### SALES

TEL: 01347 878 888  
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or reporting faults please contact Support.

### SUPPORT

TEL: 01347 878 887  
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Pour plus d'informations concernant cet appareil ou d'autres produits de nos divisions de Monster veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

### DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

TEL: 01347 878 888  
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

### DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

TEL: 01347 878 887  
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Para información sobre este dispositivo u otros productos de nuestras divisiones de Monster por favor use los siguientes detalles.

### DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

TEL: 01347 878 888  
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias de fallos por favor use los siguientes detalles.

### DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

TEL: 01347 878 887  
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses Geräts oder anderer Produkte aus unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten Angaben.

### VERKAUFABTEILUNG

TEL: 01347 878 888  
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

Für Fragen über dieses Gerät, die Garantie, Rückgaben oder bei Störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten Angaben.

### SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

TEL: 01347 878 887  
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Per informazioni riguardanti questo dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

### DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

TEL: 01347 878 888  
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

### DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

TEL: 01347 878 887  
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Voor informatie over dit apparaat of andere producten van onze Monster-divisies kunt u contact opnemen met onze verkoop afdeling, volgende details.

### VERKOOP

TEL: 01347 878 888  
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

Voor vragen over dit apparaat, garantie, retourzendingen of het melden van fouten kunt u contact opnemen met de klanten support, volgende details.

### SUPPORT

TEL: 01347 878 887  
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

För information om denna enhet eller andra produkter från våra Monster-divisioner vänligen kontakta vårt hjälpsamma säljteam, se nedan för detaljer.

### SALES

TEL: 01347 878 888  
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

Kontakta vår kundsupport för frågor om denna enhet, garanti, retur eller felrapportering.

### SUPPORT

TEL: 01347 878 887  
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,  
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate,  
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG  
[www.monstershop.co.uk](http://www.monstershop.co.uk)



 Try **Monster**. Buy **Monster**. Be **Monster**. 